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Micron Technology, Inc. engages in the provision of innovative memory and storage solutions. It operates through the following
segments: Compute and Networking Business Unit (CNBU), Mobile Business Unit (MBU), Embedded Business Unit (EBU), and
Storage Business Unit (SBU). The CNBU segment includes memory products and solutions sold into client, cloud server, enterprise,
graphics, and networking markets. The MBU segment is involved in memory and storage products sold into smartphone and other
mobile-device markets. The EBU segment focuses on memory and storage products sold into automotive, industrial, and consumer
Markets. The SBU segment consists of SSDs and component-level solutions sold into enterprise and cloud, client, and consumer
storage markets. The company was founded by Ward D. Parkinson, Joseph Leon Parkinson, Dennis Wilson, and Doug Pitman on
October 5, 1978 and is headquartered in Boise, ID.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.09. to 31.08.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
21,244,000,000

124,000,000
43,010,000,000
44,120,000,000
7,405,000,000
0
4,765,000,000
14,642,000,000
870,000,000
64,254,000,000 64,254,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
21,781,000,000

123,000,000
44,502,000,000

49,907,000,000
8,262,000,000

7,539,000,000

8,248,000,000

835,000,000

66,283,000,000 66,283,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
43,000
68.66%
45.63%

2023
-3.13%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

19,907,000,000
122,000,000

38,942,000,000
43,933,000,000

7,763,000,000
0
6,424,000,000
7,684,000,000
559,000,000
58,849,000,000 58,849,000,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
48,000 43,000
75.29% 74.65%
32.81% 33.95%
2022 2021
9.28% 6.34%
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MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC

ISIN: US5951121038 WKN: 595112103 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021

Turnover 15,540,000,000 30,758,000,000 27,705,000,000
Net income -5,833,000,000 8,687,000,000 5,861,000,000
EBIT -5,191,011,000 9,143,876,700 6,035,841,000
Operating income before taxes -5,658,000,000 9,571,000,000 6,218,000,000
Cash Flow 1,559,000,000 15,181,000,000 12,468,000,000
Net interest income -128,000,000 -170,000,000 -212,000,000
Research and development expenses 3,114,000,000 3,116,000,000 2,663,000,000
Income taxes 177,000,000 888,000,000 394,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 2,000,000 4,000,000 37,000,000
Revenues per employee 339,242 601,511 604,807
Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Robert Switz Chairman of Board of Directors

Linnie Haynesworth Member of Board of Directors

Lynn Dugle Member of Board of Directors

Mary McCarthy Member of Board of Directors

Mary Wright Member of Board of Directors

Richard Beyer Member of Board of Directors

Robert Swan Member of Board of Directors

Steven Gomo Member of Board of Directors

Sanjay Mehrotra Chairman of Managing Board

April Arnzen Member of Executive Committee

Manish Bhatia Member of Executive Committee

Mark Murphy Member of Executive Committee

Michael Myers Member of Executive Committee

Mike Bokan Member of Executive Committee

Scott J. DeBoer Member of Executive Committee

Sumit Sadana Member of Executive Committee
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