MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC

ISIN: US5951121038 WKN: 595112103 Asset Class: Stock

| 2024/05/03 22:15:00 | 125.00 | Price | 112.50 | USD | 100.00 | Difference | 2.11%(2.37) | 87.50 | | 75.00 | |



MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC. Tel: +1-208-368-4000

- Fax: +

8000 South Federal Way Web: http://www.micron.com

83716-9632 Boise <u>E-mail: -</u>

Company Profile

Micron Technology, Inc. engages in the provision of innovative memory and storage solutions. It operates through the following segments: Compute and Networking Business Unit (CNBU), Mobile Business Unit (MBU), Embedded Business Unit (EBU), and Storage Business Unit (SBU). The CNBU segment includes memory products and solutions sold into client, cloud server, enterprise, graphics, and networking markets. The MBU segment is involved in memory and storage products sold into smartphone and other mobile-device markets. The EBU segment focuses on memory and storage products sold into automotive, industrial, and consumer Markets. The SBU segment consists of SSDs and component-level solutions sold into enterprise and cloud, client, and consumer storage markets. The company was founded by Ward D. Parkinson, Joseph Leon Parkinson, Dennis Wilson, and Doug Pitman on October 5, 1978 and is headquartered in Boise, ID.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.09. to 31.08.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	21,244,000,000		21,781,000,000		19,907,000,000	
Common stock capital		124,000,000		123,000,000		122,000,000
Fixed assets	43,010,000,000		44,502,000,000		38,942,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		44,120,000,000		49,907,000,000		43,933,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	7,405,000,000		8,262,000,000		7,763,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		4,765,000,000		7,539,000,000		6,424,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		14,642,000,000		8,248,000,000		7,684,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		870,000,000		835,000,000		559,000,000
Total assets	64,254,000,000	64,254,000,000	66,283,000,000	66,283,000,000	58,849,000,000	58,849,000,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	43,000	48,000	43,000
Equity ratio	68.66%	75.29%	74.65%
Debt-equity ratio	45.63%	32.81%	33.95%

ZI.		_	
н	n	Δ	rc

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	-3.13%	9.28%	6.34%

MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC

ISIN: US5951121038 WKN: 595112103 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	15,540,000,000	30,758,000,000	27,705,000,000
Net income	-5,833,000,000	8,687,000,000	5,861,000,000
EBIT	-5,160,043,000	9,089,327,100	5,999,833,000
Operating income before taxes	-5,658,000,000	9,571,000,000	6,218,000,000
Cash Flow	1,559,000,000	15,181,000,000	12,468,000,000
Net interest income	-128,000,000	-170,000,000	-212,000,000
Research and development expenses	3,114,000,000	3,116,000,000	2,663,000,000
Income taxes	177,000,000	888,000,000	394,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	2,000,000	4,000,000	37,000,000
Revenues per employee	337,218	597,923	601,199

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board		
Robert Switz	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Linnie Haynesworth	Member of Board of Directors	
Lynn Dugle	Member of Board of Directors	
Mary McCarthy	Member of Board of Directors	
Mary Wright	Member of Board of Directors	
Richard Beyer	Member of Board of Directors	
Robert Swan	Member of Board of Directors	
Steven Gomo	Member of Board of Directors	
Sanjay Mehrotra	Chairman of Managing Board	
April Arnzen	Member of Executive Committee	
Manish Bhatia	Member of Executive Committee	
Mark Murphy	Member of Executive Committee	
Michael Myers	Member of Executive Committee	
Mike Bokan	Member of Executive Committee	
Scott J. DeBoer	Member of Executive Committee	
Sumit Sadana	Member of Executive Committee	